

Appellant



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ NGN.17/2018

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the Headmaster, Kapilipar Nabajyoti

: Md. Sheikh Abdullah

L.P.School, Vill. Pukhuripar/Jarabari, P.O. Barpujia, Dist.

Nagaon, Pin – 782103.

Date of hearing : 07-06-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 07-06-2018

The petitioner Md. Sheikh Abdullah is absent without any intimation. The BEEO, Kapili (Raha) has informed the Commission that the information sought for by the petitioner had been furnished to him on 25-1-2018. She has furnished the information to the petitioner enclosing a copy of the letter from the Headmaster, Kapilipar Nabajyoti L.P.School that no financial incentive had been received by the L.P.School during the year 2013-14 and therefore the question of furnishing the information does not arise.

The petitioner is absent, it could not be ascertained whether he had received the information sent to him. However since the information has been furnished and petitioner is absent without any information.

The 2nd Appeal petition dt. 7-12-1017 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.)) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ NGN.17/2018

Dtd. 07-06-2018.

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Headmaster, Kapilipar Nabajyoti L.P.School, Vill. Pukhuripar/ Jarabari, P.O. Barpujia, Dist. Nagaon, Assam, Pin 782103 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ BEEO, Kapili (Raha). P.O. Raha, Dist. Nagaon, Assam Pin 782103 for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner Md. Sheikh Abdullah, Vill. Singiapather, P.O. Dagaon, Dist. 782124, Dist. Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission